
TENNESSEE. 11771896 "
Circdrc

Catholic Journal of thel Catn Mempllial. 3600Catholic Journal of thel Catn Mempllial. 3600
South JSouth J

Catholic News Cath » 15,000
Catholic News Cath » 15,000

Christian Advocate Meth... "
J3.360Christian Advocate Meth... "
J3.36043,360

Christian Herald Bapt ... "
J650Christian Herald Bapt ... "
J650

Commercial Advocate Non-pol.
"

800Commercial Advocate Non-pol.
"

800

Commercial Appeal (cv.lDem
„ nsm

morn.) >Commercial Appeal (cv.lDem
„ nsm

morn.) >

Commercial Appeal Dem
"

146,461Commercial Appeal Dem
"

146,461

Deutsche Zeitung (Ger.)
"

Deutsche Zeitung (Ger.).,

Evening Scimitar (evg.)-l Dem
„

g5OO
_s€« Scimitar J

Evening Scimitar (evg.)1 Dem
„

g5OO
_s€« Scimitar J

Figaro Humor
"

Figaro Humor
"

Jewish Spectator Jewish..
" J8,340Jewish Spectator Jewish..
" J8,340

Mechanic and Farmer Pop
"

Mechanic and Farmer Pop
"

Medical Monthly Mcd " 3,600Medical Monthly Mcd " 3,600

National Unionist Labor .. "
2,200National Unionist Labor .. "
2,200

Scimitar-issued in two\Dem „
parts i

Scimitar-issued in two\Dem
parts i

Shelby County Democrat..DemShelby County Democrat..Dem
"

Social Graphic Lit.&Soc.
"

12,100Social Graphic Lit.&Soc.
"

12,100

Southern Pythian K.ofP..
"

1,500Southern Pythian K.ofP..
"

1,500

SMliches Post-Journal]. Ind
„

t3IQQ(Ger.) J
SMliches Post-Journal]. Ind

„
t3IQQ(Ger.) J

Sunday Herald Dem...Sunday Herald Dem "
Sur.dayTimes Soc.&Lit.

"
5,500Sur.dayTimes Soc.&Lit.

"
5,500

Watchman (Cold)...Watchman (Cold) "

S3IITH CO. (N.C.) Pop. 18,404
Dem. vote in1892, 1,598 ;Rep. 847 ;Peo. 535;Pro. 35.

Bough and uneven ;soil generally fertile. Products

S3IITH CO. (N.C.) Pop. 18,404
Dem, vote in1892, 1,598 ;Rep. 847 ;Peo. 535;Pro. 35.

Bough and uneven ;soil generally fertile. Products
—Tobacco, corn, wheat, oats, white and sweet potatoes,
butter, wool, honey, molasses, all In large quantities;
pork and live stock in large quantities. County Seat,

—Tobacco, corn, wheat, oats, white and sweet potatoes,
butter, wool, honey, molasses, all in large quantities;
pork and live stock in large quantities. County Seat,
Carthage, pop. 478.Carthage, pop. 478.

Circarc
Record Pop CarthogctRecord Pop Carthagct
Times Dem

" 1,510Times Dem
"

1,510

STEWART CO. (N.W.) Pop. 12,193
Dem. vote in1892, 1,251;Bep. 387;Peo. 348;Pro. 21.
Partly hilly;soil fertile;iron ore beds. Products-

STEWART CO. (N.W.) Pop. 12,193

Dem. vote in1892, 1,251;Rep. 387;Peo. 348;Pro. 21.
Partly hilly;soil fertile;iron ore beds. Products-

Tobacco, cotton, corn, wheat, oats, sweet and white
potatoes, wool, sorghum molasses, pork, live stock;
several manufactories ofpig iron and blooms. Coun-

Tobacco, cotton, corn, wheat, oats, sweet and white
potatoes, wool, sorghum molasses, pork, live stock;
several manufactories ofpig iron and blooms. Coun-
ty Seat, Dover, pop. *1,181.ty Seat, Dover, pop. *1,181.

Circarc
Stewart Courier. Dem Dovert 520Stewart Courier. Dem Dovert 520

SULLIVANCO. (N.E.) Pop. 20,£»79SULLIVANCO. (N.8.) Pop. 20,£»79
Dem. vote in1892, 2,281;Bep.1,304;Peo. 139;Pro. 97.

Partly mountainous ;soil fertile. Products— Wheat,
Dem. vote in1892, 2,281;Rep. 1,304;Peo. 139;Pro. 97.

Partly mountainous ;soil fertile. Products— "Wheat,
oats, corn, tobacco, butter, wool,flax, honey, sorghummolasses, pork; live stock. Flour and saw mills.
touxTYSeat, Blountville, pop. 224.

oats, corn, tobacco, butter, wool,flax, honey, sorghummolasses, pork; live stock. Flour and saw mills.
touxTYSeat, Blountville, pop. 224.

arc
Courier (morn.) Local ..Bristol 1,244
Couner Dem

"
1.500

Circ
Courier (morn.) Local ..Bristol 1,2441,244
Courier Dem

"
1,500

SUMNER CO. (N.) Pop. 23,668

Dem
" 1,500

SUMNER CO. (N.) Pop. 23,668
Dem. vote in1892, 2,121 ;Peo. 775;Rep. 677;Pro. 38.Dem. vote in1892, 2,121 ;Peo. 775;Bep. 677;Pro. 38.

Jndulating; soil fertile. Products— Tobacco, corn,v?n»uating; sou fertile. Products— Tobacco, corn,»oeat, oats, Irishand sweet potatoes, butter, wool,hay,
Hi? Ji'-sorSnt>mmolasses, and pork allinlarge quanti-
stn 1,Jlvest °ck abundant; thoroughbred and trotting
fnpf sPec 'alties;large cotton, wool, and axe handled,ries; foundiy and machine shops; farm lmple-wenis; grain elevator. County Seat, Gallatin, pop.

»oeat, oats, Irishand sweet potatoes, butter, wool,hay,
Hi? Ji'-sorSnt>mmolasses, and pork allinlarge quanti-
stn 1,Jlvest °ck abundant; thoroughbred and trotting
fjpf sPec 'alties;large cotton, wool, and axe handled,ries; foundiy and machine shops; farm lmple-
£uents; grain elevator. County Seat, Gallatin, pop.

Circarc
Dem.....GallatintTeanesseean Dem »
Dem.....Gallatint 1,440.Dem.....Gallatint 1,440

rennesseean Dem
"

J1.600Dem
"

J1.600

TIPTON CO. (W.) Pop. 24,271
Dem. vote in1892, 2,199;Bep. 690;Peo. 639.

TIPTON CO. (W.) Pop. 24,271
Dem. vote in1892, 2,199;Rep. 690;Peo. 639.

oats^?1'!oU fertile. Products— Cotton, corn, wheat,
ConvWo' and white Potatoes, butter, pork;livestock.D'NTYSeat, Covington, pop. 1,067.
Leario rCrrr «•••" Ind.Dem Covington t J1.560

Ind.Dem » 890

oats^?1'!oU fertile. Products— Cotton, com, wheat,
ConvWo' and white Potatoes, butter, pork;livestock.D'NTYSeat, Covington, pop. 1,067.
Leario rCrrr «••• Ind.Dem Covington t J1.560

Ind.Dem » 890

TROUSDAIiE CO. (N.C.) Pop. 5,850TROUSDAIiE CO. (N.C.) Pop. 5,850
Dem. vote In 1892, 622;Rep. 240;Peo. 196;Pro. 3.
Hilly;soil fertile. Products— Corn, wheat, tobacco,
Dem. vote In 1892, 622;Rep. 240;Peo. 196;Pro. 3.
Hilly;soil fertile. Products— Corn, wheat, tobacco,

hay, lumber; live stock. County Seat, Harteville.hay, lumber; live stock. County Seat, Harteville.
pop. 654.pop. 654.

Circdre
Tennessee Globe Dem.....Hartsvillet J652

UNICOICO. (N.E.) Pop. 4,619

Bep. vote in1892, 500;Dem. 87;Pro. 3;Peo. 1.
Rugged and mountainous ;soil fertilein valleys near

Tennessee Globe Dem.....Hartsvillet $652

UNICOICO. (N.E.) Pop. 4,619

Bep. vote in1892, 500;Dem. 87;Pro. 3;Peo. 1.
Rugged and mountainous ;soil fertilein valleys near

streams ;ironore abundant. Products— Wheat, corn,streams ;ironore abundant. Products— Wheat, corn.
oats, buckwheat, rye, potatoes; live stock. Countyoats, buckwheat, rye, potatoes; live stock. County
Seat, Erwin,pop. *400. arc
TmoSyT.™.^.^} Agric-ErwintTmonetn?yT.™fa.y.me.r}A îe ":Erwtat
Magnet Rep

"
300Magnet Rep

"
300

UNIONCO. (N.E.) Pop. 11,459UNIONCO. (N.E.) Pop. 11,459
Rep. vote In1892, 1.368;Dem. 457;Peo. 79 ;Pro.1.
Mountainous In north and centre, hilly elsewhere;
Rep. vote In1892, 1.368;Dem. 457;Peo. 79 ;Pro. 1.
Mountainous in north and centre, hilly elsewhere;

zinc andlead mines ;soil moderately fertile. Productszinc andlead mines ;soil moderately fertile. Products
—Corn, oats, wheat, tobacco, butter, wool;livestock.—Corn, oats, wheat, tobacco, butter, wool;livestock.
County Seat, Maynardville, pop. 144.County Seat, Maynardville, pop. 144.

Circarc
Union Eagle Local ..Maynardvillet~ *300

VANBUREN CO. (E.C.) Pop. 2,863
Dem. vote in1892, 360;Rep. 89;Peo. 36;Pro. 7.

Hilly;soil moderately fertile. Products— Corn;little

Union Eagle Local ..Maynardvillet~ *300

VANBUREN CO. (E.C.) Pop. 2,863
Dem. vote in1892, 360;Rep. 89;Peo. 36;Pro. 7.

Hilly;soil moderately fertile. Products— Corn;little
wheat and oats; tobacco, white and sweet potatoes,wheat and oats; tobacco, white and sweet potatoes,
butter, wool,pork ;livestock. County Seat, Spencer,butter, wool,pork ;livestock. County Seat, Spencer,
pop. 138.

NoPapers.

WARREN CO. (C.) Pop. 14,413
Dem. vote In1892,1,568 ;Rep. 633;Peo. 367;Pro. 46.
Hillyand mountainous ;soil moderately fertile. Pro-

pop. 138.
NoPapers.

WARREN CO. (C.) Pop. 14,413
Dem. vote In1892,1,568 ;Rep. 633;Peo. 367;Pro. 46.
Hillyand mountainous ;soil moderately fertile. Pro-

ducts—Corn, wheat, oats, sweet and Irish potatoes,ducts— Corn, wheat, oats, sweet and Irish potatoes,
butter, hay,pork;livestock ;fruitcrop very valuable.butter, hay,pork;livestock ;fruitcrop very valuable.
Cotton, flour and wool. County Seat, McMinnville,Cotton, flour and wool. County Seat, McMinnville,
pop. 1,677.pop. 1,677.

Circ
New Era Dem McMinnvillet- #825
Southern Standard Dem

" ... 792Southern Standard Dem
" ... 792

"Warren "World Local „ "
WASHINGTON CO. (N.E.).Pop. 20,354

"Warren "World Local

WASHINGTON CO. (N.E.).Pop. 20,354
Rep. vote in1892, 2,056 ;Dem. 1,722;Pro. 164;Peo. 44.

Mountainous: soil fertile in the valleys; coal and
Rep. vote in1892, 2,056 ;Dem. 1,722;Pro. 164;Peo. 44.

Mountainous: soil fertile in the valleys; coal and
iron ore. Products— Corn, wheat, oats, whiteand sweetiron ore. Products— Corn, wheat, oats, whiteand sweet
potatoes, tobacco, butter, wool, hay, pork ;live stock.potatoes, tobacco, butter, wool, hay, pork ;live stock.
Flour, lumber,and pigIron. CountySeat, Jonesboro,Flour, lumber,and pigIron. CountySeat, Jonesboro,
pop. 937.pop. 937.

Circarc
Comet. * Dem Johnson City ..41.000Comet. a. Dem Johnson City ..41.000
Staff Rep

" ..._ 750Staff Rep
" ..._ 750

Herald and Tribune Rep Jonesboro t
- *869

WAYNE CO. (S.) Pop. 11,471
Rep. vote in1892, 1,156 ;Dem. 661;Peo. 55;Pro. 17.
Hilly;soil fertile;iron ore abundant. Products-

Herald and Tribune Rep Jonesboro t - *869

WAYNE CO. (S.) Pop. 11,471
Rep. vote in1892, 1,156 ;Dem. 661;Peo. 55;Pro. 17.
Hilly;soil fertile;iron ore abundant. Products—

Cotton, corn, wheat, oats, tobacco, Irish and sweet po-Cotton, corn, wheat, oats, tobacco, Irish and sweet pc-
tatoes, peanuts, butter, wool,pork;livestock. Countytatoes, peanuts, butter, wool,pork;livestock. County
Seat, Waynesboro, pop. 239.Seat, Waynesboro, pop. 239.

«re«re
Enterprise. Non-pol-Cllfton 700Enterprise. Non-pol-Cllfton 700

WEAKLEY CO. (N.W.) Pop. 28,955WEAKLEY CO. (N.W.) Pop. 28,955
Dem. vote in1892, 2,648 ;Rep. 1,644 ;Peo. 578;Pro. 117.

Nearly level;soil fertile. Prodncts— Tobacco, corn,
Dem. vote in1892, 2,648 ;Rep. 1,644 ;Peo. 578;Pro. 117.

Nearly level;soil fertile. Prodncts— Tobacco, corn,
wheat, sweet and white potatoes, butter, wool, pork;wheat, sweet and white potatoes, butter, wool, pork;
live stock. Several cotton, flour, and lumber mills.live stock. Several cotton, flour, and lumber mills.
County Seat, Dresden, pop. 420.County Seat, Dresden, pop. 420.

Circ
Enterprise Dem.... .Dresden t J9OO
Times Dem_...Greenfield

_
Times Dem_...Greenfield

_
Mail Dem_...Martin

_
J7OOMail Dem_...Martin

_
J7OO

Primitive Baptist.....Prim.Bapt ... " _ *3,000Primitive Baptist.....Prim.Bapt ... " _ *3,000
"Weakley County Tribune..Pop

" _
600"Weakley County Tribune..Pop

" _
600

WHITE CO. (C) Pop. 12,348WHITE CO. (C) Pop. 12,348
Dem. vote In1892, 1,273 ;Rep. 539;Peo. 399;Pro. 56.
Hilly;soilmoderately fertile;rich veins of coal and

Dem. vote In1892, 1,273 ;Rep. 539;Peo. 399;Pro. 56.
Hilly;soilmoderately fertile;rich veins of coal and

iron, and fine timber. Products— Corn, wheat, oats,iron, and fine timber. Products— Corn, wheat, oats,
sweet and white potatoes, tobacco, butter, wool, cotton,sweet and white potatoes, tobacco, butter, wool, cotton,
pork;live stock. A great fruit country. Countypork;live stock. A great fruit country. County
Seat, Sparta, pop. 712.Seat, Sparta, pop. 712.

CircOre
Expositor _Dem... Sparta f J720Expositor _Dem... Sparta f J720

Pot>
Ct L̂ATION:*Publishers' reports. Roman figures—estimated. "Sworn.
nation: Census of 1890.

*Estimated, tCounty Seat.


